

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 25740/2014

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE) JAMNAGAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date : 29/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Ray, Adv.
For Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Admit.

Mr. Mohit Abraham, learned counsel, accepts notice on
behalf of the sole respondent.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 5309-10 of 2012.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.08.30
11:52:10 IST

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Reason:

Sr. P.A.

Assistant Registrar