

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No...../2015 (Diary No(s).17376/2015)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, GUJARAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and
office report)

Date : 07/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subas C. Acharya, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Jeevan Ballabh Panda, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Admit.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.8452 of 2014.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar