

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8452 of 2014

Commissioner of Customs (Preventive) JamnagarAppellant
-Versus-
M/s Grasim Industries Ltd.Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 02-12-2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Counter affidavit in respect of the sole respondent is still awaited. Be filed within four weeks' time. List again on 11th Feb., 2016.”

It is submitted that appeal has been admitted by the Hon'ble Court. Counsel for the sole respondent has not filed Counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for both the parties have not filed Statement of Case despite this Registry's notice dated 12th August, 2015. Time to file Statement of Case has already been expired as per amended rules. Appeal is ready for hearing.

The Office Report is listed before Ld. Registrar for pre-final hearing.

Dated this the 09th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K.Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section
- 2 M/s Khaitan & Co., Advocate

c2

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR