

VITEM NO.96

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8452/2014

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE) JAMNAGAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 11/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Palit, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

As such, matter be processed for listing before Hon'ble Court.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar