

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 335-337/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, MANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MGM INTERNATIONAL EXPORTS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8452/2014 (III)  
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2014)

C.A. No. 5190/2015 (III)

Date : 22-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG  
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Aruna Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Kamlesh Devi, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR  
  
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Kabra, Adv.  
For M/S. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant points out that there are some other similar matters ( CA No. 4294/2008, CA No. 14717/2011, CA No. 3554/2012 and CA No. 3570/2006) pending for consideration in this Court.

List the matters before an appropriate bench subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER